

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0392	Version: 1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/23/2024		In control:	Board of County Commissioners	
On agenda:	5/7/2024		Final action:		
Title:	Approval of Renewal for a Class "A" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Indian River Shores Public Safety Department to Provide BLS/ALS Emergency Medical Services				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Renewal Application, 3. Certificate				
Date	Ver. Actio	on By	Ad	tion	Result
L	1 Boa	rd of County Comm			

Approval of Renewal for a Class "A" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Indian River Shores Public Safety Department to Provide BLS/ALS Emergency Medical Services Staff respectfully recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve renewal of the Class "A" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Indian River Shores Public Safety Department to be effective for a period of two (2) years from April 15, 2024 to April 15, 2026